
Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 100
R Arastradero Rd 0.1 0.1 0 0 100
R Foothill Expwy 1.4 0.2 60 0 100
L Page Mill Rd 0.1 1.6 0 60 150
R Old Page Mill Rd 0.9 1.7 70 60 150
R Page Mill Rd 0.6 2.6 40 130 200
R Arastradero Rd 2.0 3.2 230 170 Water, restroom at Arastradero OSP. 240
L Alpine Rd @ T 4.5 5.2 810 400 Climb to gate just above Joaquin Rd. 390
R Alpine Rd (dirt) 2.6 9.7 1,010 1,210 Follow detour around slide.  May need to hike. 1,160
R Page Mill Rd @ T 0.7 12.3 90 2,220 2,170
S Alpine Rd @ Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 0.1 13.0 0 2,310 2,250
R Russian Ridge OSP parking lot 0.0 13.1 0 2,310 Restroom.  Ridge Trail trailhead is next to restroom. 2,250
S Ridge Trail (dirt) 1.4 13.1 300 2,310 Go right at 1st fork, left at 2nd fork, to stay on Ridge Trail. 2,250
R Mindego Ridge Trail (dirt) 0.1 14.5 0 2,610 Exit Russian Ridge at gate RR01 near Vista Point on Skyline. 2,350
L Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) @ T 4.0 14.6 70 2,610 Go past Windy Hill OSP gates WH03, WH02, and main entrance. 2,340
R Spring Ridge Trail (dirt) 2.6 18.6 0 2,680 Enter Windy Hill OSP at gate WH01.  Descend carefully! 1,820
R trail to Windy Hill OSP parking lot 0.1 21.2 0 2,680 Restroom at Windy Hill OSP parking lot. 560
R Portola Rd @ T 0.9 21.3 60 2,680 540
L Alpine Rd @ T 1.1 22.2 0 2,740 Water at corner in Triangle Park. 580
R Arastradero Rd 2.0 23.3 80 2,740 Water, restroom at Arastradero OSP. 390
L Page Mill Rd 0.2 25.3 0 2,820 240
R Arastradero Rd 2.1 25.5 60 2,820 230
L Gunn High School 0.1 27.6 0 2,880 100
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Please be courteous to other trail users, announce your presence when approaching from behind, and always yield to equestrians.
Watch out for poison oak alongside trails!

Altitude'

OSP trail notes: 
15-mph trail speed limit; 5-mph when passing.

SRP  8-Nov-2008R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross


